FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

March 7, 2006

Compliance investigations for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

	AS Systems Technology, Corp. A & A System Technology Corp. MLC Tel Corp. DG-TEC, LLC CCD Communications, Inc. Skytel US, Inc. United Telecommunication Services, Inc.
-	D.G.A. Telecom, Inc.

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept the settlement offers proposed by the entities listed in Attachment A of staff's February 23, 2006 memorandum to resolve the apparent violation of Section 364.336, Florida Statutes? **Recommendation:** Yes. The settlement proposals should be accepted.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: All Commissioners

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY	DISSENTING
Matrina Jun	
Sol of the	
fined	
J. Jenny Lean	
Hatt A. A	
REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:	
	DOCUMENT NUMBER-

DATE

01957 HAR-78

PSC/CCA033-C (Rev 12/01)

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

9

Vote Sheet March 7, 2006 Compliance investigations for apparent violation of Section 364.336, F.S.

(Continued from previous page)

۹

Issue 2: Should these dockets be closed?

Recommendation: If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, these dockets should be closed upon receipt of the \$100 contribution or cancellation of each entity's intrastate interexchange telecommunications tariff and removal from the register.

APPROVED